ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY ACT AMENDMENTS OF 1967

Seen Doctor or Dentist

(Base: Total)

%

Total 61

Region: -

ort] 54

North Central 70

South 60

West 63

Sex:

Men 59

Women 76
Savings

Forty percent of the no-shows are now saving money. This is ten percentage points more

than for the dropouts. However, it should be remembered that the no-shows have: been working

SEEN DOCTOR OR DENTIST

longer and are earning slightly more than the dropouts:

Nothing

Under $5.00 a week
$5.00 - 10.00 a week
$11.00 - 20.00 a week
$21.00 - 30.00 a week
$31.00 or over

Not sure

What Was Done
(Base: Seen Doctor or Dentist=61%)

78.

323

Routine medical
Routine dental
Got medicine
Tooth pulled
Tooth filled

Put in hospital
Had an operation
Psychotherapy
Other

SAVING MONEY

Total
;9

62
8
15
7

3
3
2

(Base: Total)

Current Status

"Working- - In School  Unemployed
% % ’ %
46 52 92
10 14 2
23 20 2
1" 6 2
4 5 -
5 2 -
1 1 2

%
54
17
14
23
8
8
6
1
14



