78.

SEEN DOCTOR OR DENTIST

Seen Doctor or Dentist (Base: Total)		What Was Done (Base: Seen Doctor or Dentist=61%)	
	<u>%</u>		<u>%</u>
Total	61	Routine medical	54
Region:		Routine dental	17
North	54	Got medicine	14
North Central	70	Tooth pulled	23
South	60	Tooth filled	8
West	63	Put in hospital	8
Sex:	•	Had an operation	6
Men	59	Psychotherapy Psychotherapy	1
Women	76	Other	14

Savings

Forty percent of the no-shows are now saving money. This is ten percentage points more than for the dropouts. However, it should be remembered that the no-shows have been working longer and are earning slightly more than the dropouts:

SAVING MONEY (Base: Total)

		Current Status			
•	Total	Working	In School	Unemployed	
	%	%	%	%	
Nothing	62	46	52	92	
Under \$5.00 a week	8	10	14	2	
\$5.00 - 10.00 a week	15	23	20	2	
\$11.00 - 20.00 a week	7	11	6	2	
\$21.00 - 30.00 a week	3	4	5 .	-	
\$31.00 or over	3	5	2		
Not sure	2	1	1	2	